### 502728517 03/19/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2775123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT ADDRESS CORRECTION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
BRYAN NOONER	02/20/2013	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MIDWEST INNOVATIVE PRODUCTS, LLC				
Street Address:	9370 W. LARAWAY ROAD				
Internal Address:	SUITE 3				
City:	FRANKFORT				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60423				

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	29483894					

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-775-8000

**Email:** MHMPTO@MCANDREWS-IP.COM **Correspondent Name:** MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.

Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON STREET Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24536US04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW B. KARP
SIGNATURE:	/ANDREW B. KARP/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=24536US04\_Assignment correction 140319#page1.tif source=24536US04\_Assignment correction 140319#page2.tif source=24536US04\_Assignment correction 140319#page3.tif

PATENT 502728517 REEL: 032474 FRAME: 0665

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Attorney Docket No. 24536US04

1 <sup>st</sup> Invento	r: Nooner )	Electronically (iled and
Examiner:	Unassigned )	Electronically filed on:
For:	ELECTRICAL CORD CONNECTION () COVER ()	March 19, 2014
Serial No.:	29/483,894	
Filed:	March 4, 2014	
Art Unit:	2913	
Conf No:	9145	

### **ASSIGNMENT ADDRESS CORRECTION**

**Commissioner of Patents** P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA. 22313-1450

Dear Sir or Madame:

**Conf. No.:** 8145

Assignee of record, Midwest Innovative Products, LLC, moved from 18404 S. 116th Avenue, Unit B., Orland Park, IL 60467, to its new address of 9370 W. Laraway Road, Suite E, Frankfort, IL 60423, on or about June, 2013.

Respectfully submitted,

/Andrew B. Karp/ Andrew B. Karp Reg. No. 61,586

Date: March 19, 2014

McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. 500 West Madison Street Suite 3400 Chicago, Illinois 60661 (312) 775-8000

> **PATENT REEL: 032474 FRAME: 0666**

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

File No.: 24536US03 Serial No.: TBD

Inventor: Bryan Nooner

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Midwest Innovative Products, LLC an Illinois corporation having a principle place of business at 18404 S. 116th Ave., Unit B, Orland Park, IL 60467, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled: ELECTRICAL CORD CONNECTION COVERING TECHNIQUES, and identified as File No. 24536US03, in the offices of McANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD., and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-examination, reissue or extension of such applications or patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrants to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-examination, extension and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, re-examination or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem

PATENT REEL: 032474 FRAME: 0667 File No.:

24536US03

Inventor: Bryan Nooner

Serial No.: TBD

necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and to vest all rights hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Signed	at	the	city	ot .					ate/provir	ice	Of
,,,,,,			, an	id natio	n of U.S.A	. this	20th da	ry of	February		
2013, in	the p	resence			ss identifie			,		•	
	, ,			Al series in the					,		
			ني ني	and the same of th	. )						
			P	2 .	, marketimeter the state of the						
				$\Gamma_{S}$ $\subset$	•		211124			1	
Signatur	re of A	\ssignor	: W	2		***************************************	***************************************		************************************	www.	
				Brya	n Nooner	•				İ	
				r C						1	
				( )	Ł	ſ	Page.				

Signature of Witness: